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How do young people live
In different countries?

Education and Culture
Lifelong learning programme
COMENIUS The results of the questionnaire for pupils
SCHOOL LIFE
1. How many hours a week do you spend at school?
12 13 14 15 16
BUL 33 31 31 30 30
GRE 35 38 36 36
POL 33 28 30 31
ROM 26 28 30 30
TUR 30 30 30 30
2. How many hours a week do you spend doing homework?
12 13 14 15 16
BUL 14 9 7 4 2
GRE 25 18 15 17
POL 9 12 8 9
ROM 8 10 8 9
TUR 10 10 10 10
3. How do you usually go/travel to school?
on foot by local transport by school bus parents bring
BUL 72,5% 2,5% 20,5% 0,5%
GRE 14% 62% 0% 25%
POL 79% 15% 2% 4%
ROM 95% 0% 0% 5%
TUR 75% 15% 0% 10%
4. How can you describe the school atmosphere?
very good good fair bad very bad
BUL 6% 38% 45% 7% 4%
GRE 0% 7% 5% 18% 0%
POL 12% 43% 35% 7% 3%
ROM 15% 40% 42% 2% 1%
TUR 34% 46% 16% 4% 0%
5. Write 3things you like at your school.
1) 2) 3) 4) 5)
The newl
BUL Some of the furnishedy The computer My classmates The library
teachers classrooms
classrooms
GRE friends teachers break activities EEMelloeT
classroom
good o
POL gym, school shop breaks atmosphere, monitoring by
school canteen i cameras
eachers
ROM |  En,ITC, ART & GIM European | Celebrations, | iy, ¢
activities festivals,
TUR friends Teachers Garden CoCn|1puter English
ass Lessons
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6. Write 3 things you do not like at your school and you would like to change.

1) 2) 3) 4) 5)
guL | Someofthe | Some of the The old The discipline |  The toilets
teachers students classrooms
GRE building toilets some teachers yard classrooms
POL toilets teachers monitoring by marking
cameras system
we don't like o
ROM Much noise The old Some teachers | rolls and milk, Monitoring by
classrooms . cameras
but fruits
TUR Disrespect Rubbish Canteen

7. Do you learn any foreign language out of school? If so, which one?

% of learning preferable language second preferable language
BUL 21% English 97% Greek 3%
GRE 91% English 99% French 59%
POL 72% English 95% German 17%
ROM 10% English 95% French 5%
TUR 90% English 95%

8. How can you describe your relation with your teachers?

very good good fair bad very bad

BUL 22% 56% 20% 1% 1%
GRE 92% 4% 4%
POL 11% 46% 38% 5% 1%
ROM 45% 30% 20% 4% 1%
TUR 58% 38% 2% 2%
FREE TIME
9. How much free time do you have per day?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR

6 2,6 5,0 6,0 5,0
10. What activities do you usually do in your spare time?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR

using computer 33% 15% 21% 30% 10%
watching TV 25% 15% 19% 2% 10%
reading 0% 9% 11% 20% 8%
meeting with the friends 13% 2% 10% 10% 12%
going out 21% 5% 8% 5% 15%
doing sport 4% 14% 6% 15% 15%
listening to the music 4% 15% 4% 13% 8%
playing instruments 0% 1% 2% 5% 0%
dancing 9%
11. How many hours a week do you watch TV?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR

6,5 9,6 10,5 14 15
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12. How much time per week do you spend on INTERNET?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
15 5,7 12 7 6
13. Have you got a pet? If so, what is it?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
totally 66% 58% 67% 57% 26%
Including dog 47% 37% 28% 20% 45%
cat 56% 0% 20% 32% 35%
fish 7% 16% 18% 3% 10%
hamster 4% 3% 8% 0 0
rabbit 1% 12% 7% 0 10%
guinea pig 9% 7% 0 0
tortoise 1% 9% 5% 1% 0
shrimps 0% 1% 0 0
parrot 2% 6% 1% 1% 0
rat 0% 1% 0 0
chinchilla 0% 1% 0 0
shail 0% 1% 0 0
canary 10%
14. What's your favourite (international, not your national)?
actor actress singer man singer woman sportsman sportswoman
Justin - .
Silvester Stallone Angelina Jolie Timberlake Rihanna Dmgs;;gﬁgtov thzngva
BUL Brad Pitt Hilary Duff Enrike Iglesias Avril Lavigne pova,
Bruce Willis Julia Roberts T.l. (USA rapper) Beyonce Ronaldo Stefka
v pp Y Fernando Tores Kostadinova
. Justin . Michael Phelps
GRE Joﬁrﬁd ';m Angelina Jolie Timberlake Elinarllepallrlrz]ou David Beckham Maria Shar
bk s Nicole Kidman Ville Valo Vil Lavigne Christiano aria sharapova
ac Efron Bi . Madonna
ill Kaulitz Ronaldo
. Angelina Jolie Justin . Christiano )
Brad Pitt . Britney Spears Maria Sharapova
POL Johnny Deep \H/Z‘gngg ng‘:ebﬁf:; Rihanna UZZ?:ESI'[ Serena Wiliams
Zac Efron Julia Roberts Bob Marley Madonna Kaka Andrea Henkel
ROM
Jackie Chen Angelina Joli ismail YK Ebru Gindes Arda Turan Silreyya
TUR Silvester Stallone Crigt(iene: Aoueé Tarkan Hadise Kenan Sofuoglu AyhanElvan
Kenan imirzalioglu 9 Madonna Mehmet Okur Abeylegesse
15. What is the favourite place you would like to visit?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
England America Paris London istanbul
Greece Italy New York Paris Poland
Caribian France Egypt Athens Germany

16. Is your spare time enough for you?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 69% 15% 39% 69% 80%
No 31% 85% 54% 21% 18%
No answ. 0% 0% 7% 10% 2%
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17.If you had more spare time, what would you do in this time?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
meet with the friends 17% 6% 13% 19% 4%
use a computer 32% 8% 10% 21% 8%
do sport 7% 11% 9% 35% 22%
read 2% 6% 7% 11% 14%
go out 34% 5% 7% 1% 8%
rest 13% 9% 7% 0% 0%
learn 0% 4% 7% 0% 2%
watch TV 17% 5% 5% 0% 0%
stay with the family 3% 2% 4% 0% 8%
go to cinema 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%
go dancing 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
go shopping 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
go to theatre 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
listen to the music 7% 4% 1% 5% 6%
walk 11% 13% 1% 1% 0%
other 5% 16% 7% 0% 34%
SOCIETY
18. How many friends are your everyday company?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Girls 7 7 3,3 6% 5
Boys 10 - 7,3 3% 8
19. How many class friends have you got?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Girls 9 11 7,2 15% 10
Boys 15 - 15,8 10% 20
20. How often do you meet your friends out of school?
a few times more seldom than
every day once a week never
a week once a week
BUL 66% 29% 5%
GRE 25% 2% 43% 21% 9%
POL 21% 43% 20% 12% 5%
ROM 25% 30% 20% 14% 11%
TUR 34% 38% 22% 0% 6%
21. Does your family have relations with other families?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 97% 93% 81% 80% 70%
No 3% 7% 19% 20% 30%
22. How often does your family exchange visits with other families?
a few times more seldom than
once a week once a month never
a month once a month
BUL 31% 34% 28% 7%
GRE 31% 0% 25% 13% 6%
POL 17% 30% 16% 21% 17%
ROM 20% 34% 20% 20% 6%
TUR 40% 0% 30% 0% 30%
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If so, do you participate?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 44% 8% 26% 33% 21%
No 6% 13% 21% 20% 28%
Sometimes 50% 1% 53% 47% 51%
FAMILY LIFE
23. How many times per week do you have common meals as a family?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
6 4 6,6 12% 6,9
24. Do both your parents live with you?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 78% 93% 74% 64% 98%
No 22% 7% 26% 36% 2%
25. Have you got brothers or sisters?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 71% 85% 84% 85% 92%
No 29% 15% 16% 15% 8%
How many?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
1 67% 63% 67% 45% 4%
2 26% 24% 25% 46% 6%
3 and 7% 14% 8% 9% 90%
26. How is your relationship with your brothers/sisters?
very good good fair bad very bad
BUL 48% 42,5% 7% 1% 1,5%
GRE 64% 30% 2% 2% 2%
POL 36% 31% 18% 10% 4%
ROM 32% 33% 26% 8% 1%
TUR 44% 42 12% 0% 2%
27. How is your relationship with your parents?
very good good fair bad very bad
BUL 57% 37% 4,5% 0,5% 1%
GRE 61% 34% 1% 0% 1%
POL 43% 34% 18% 3% 3%
ROM 61% 32% 4% 2% 1%
TUR 60% 38% 2% 0% 0%
28. Do you like family life?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 89% 84% 84% 92% 100%
No 11% 16% 16% 8% 0%
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29. How often does your family take part in cultural events (theatre, concerts, cinema,

etc)?
a few times more seldom than
once a week once a month never
a month once a month
BUL 3% 9% 34% 29% 25%
GRE 9% 0% 44% 31% 16%
POL 3% 20% 26% 39% 13%
ROM 1% 15% 33% 39% 12%
TUR 0% 0% 20% 24% 56%
If so, do you participate?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 53% 92% 75% 65% 69%
No 47% 8% 25% 35% 31%
30. How many hours per day is the TV on in your home?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
7,5 7,5 6,8 5,5 5
31. How often do you meet your grandparents?
a few times more seldom than
every day a week once a week once a week never
BUL 45% 18% 18% 13% 6%
GRE 46% 21% 11% 17% 5%
POL 7% 19% 27% 43% 5%
ROM 15% 20% 36% 26% 3%
TUR 4% 25% 68% 1% 2%
ENVIRONMENT
32. Have you ever heard about sustainability or sustainable development?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 71% 14% 16% 64 % 24%
No 29% 86% 84% 36% 76%
33. Write 3 problems of the environment.
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
waste 11% 4% 22% 15% 12%
pollution 44% 33% 19% 37% 68%
a hole in the ozone layer 3% 18% 8% 12% 8%
global warming 8% 17% 7% 9% 8%
lumbering 6% 2% 7% 6% 2%
Exhaust fumes emission 25% 4% 7% 5% 2%
lack of water 8%
other 13% 14% 29% 16% 0
34. Which is the most serious problem in your opinion?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
The people global warming pollution pollution pollution
Pollution pollution waste deforestation waste
Deforestration ozone hole global warming | global warming | global warming
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35. To what extent do you think these problems are caused by people?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
80% 87% 82% 100% 100%
36. Do you think that people can solve the environmental problems?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 33% 84% 43% 44% 76%
No 11% 16% 8% 11%
Maybe 56% 49% 45% 24%
37. Have you personally done something for the environment? If so, write what it was.
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
nothing 44% 11% 46% 60%

Throw Garbages ;
into right places recycling

waste sortin Planting Tree Waste sortin
(waste storting?) 9 9 9

Plant a tree Saving energy ,Clean the Word” Saving energy Planting the
and water actions and water trees
Saving energy paper collection waste paper
and water collection
waste paper waste sorting feed.lng
collection the animals
ecological Clean the Word”
shopping bag actions
feeding ecological
the animals shopping bag
planting feeding
the trees the animals
38. If you were the Prime Minister, what would you do for the environment?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
. . ) planting
| do not know more recycling waste sorting protecting the forests the trees
“g/lj:lr(t?azgef?::(t:cl)lg? planting trees building the parks More gardens | prtoecting the forests
Fines for people who reductlggrcs)f using prtoecting the forests saving energy
Make fines for
people , who throw environmental no plastic shopping no old cars using renewable
away their rubbish in education bags energy sources
the street
More rubbish bins saving ener tax Sag\clai\:]var:ﬁz . saving ener building the sewage
around 9 9y N9 9 9y treatment plants
envaironment
no old cars waste sorting
no smoking In public using renewable
area energy sources
saving energy
using renewable
energy sources
building the sewage
treatment plants

39. Would you join as a member an environmental NGO?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR

Yes 72% 66% 50% 65% 91%
No 28% 16% 40% 28% 8%
No answ. 17% 10% 7% 1%
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40. Who is responsible for solving the environmental problems in your opinion?

BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
state 43% 33% 37% 32% 20%
citizens 34% 33% 58% 58% 80%
we all 23% 34% 5% 10%

41. Have you attended lessons or activities concerning the environment and its

problems?
BUL GRE POL ROM TUR
Yes 42% 63% 70% 70% 75%
No 58% 35% 30% 30% 25%
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